Ableitstromreduktionsfilter
Leakage current reduction filters
NF-DAR
Produktdatenblatt
  Product data sheet
For suppression of
unwanted leakage
currents ≥ 2 kHz

Niedriger Ableitstrom
 Fehlerstrom-
     Schutzschalter hält
Low leakage current
 RCD does not trip
Hoher Ableitstrom
 Fehlerstrom-Schutz
     schalter löst aus
High leakage current
 RCD trips
1
2
3
4
Ableitstrom-Vergleichsmessungen|Leakage current comparison measurement  20 Hz - 100 kHz
NF-DAR-10-3 10
520 <0,1
0,8
-
114 58 45 104 40 5,3 - - - - *4 mm2 M5 -
NF-DAR-25-3 25 1,0 115 80 60 105 60 5,0 85 - - - *6 mm2 M5 -
NF-DAR-40-3 40 1,2 306 140 60 258 106 6,7 240 - - - *16 mm2 M5 -
NF-DAR-50-3 50 1,4 158 114 92 70 105 5,0 94 92 58 15 *16 mm2 M6 -
NF-DAR-63-3 63 1,8 306 140 60 258 106 6,7 240 - - - *16 mm2 M5 -
NF-DAR-125-3 125 6,1 306 168 120 115 155 6,5 220 140 - - *50 mm2 M8 -
NF-DAR-150-3 150 12 306 168 120 115 155 6,5 220 140 - - *50 mm2 M8 -
NF-DAR-180-3 180 14 512 180 115 470 156 9,0 410 - - - *95 mm2 M10 -
Nen
ns
tro
m (A